

BrowseHER Committee Charter

The BrowseHER Committee

- Assists with the planning and execution of community based education events in the SHE+ Foundation BrowseHER series.
- Works to find willing partners to facilitate new community education programs, and audiences.
- Advocates on behalf of SHE+ with partners to ensure the growth of BrowseHER.
- Collaborates with the Development Director and SHE+ Team to execute the details of the BrowseHER events in 2025.
- Facilitates the revenue generating aspects of BrowseHER, including but not limited to ticket sales, raffles, silent auctions, and more.

Membership:

- The BrowseHER Committee is made up of up to 12 individuals.
- Board service is not a requirement for service on the Committee.
- The Development Director of the SHE+ Foundation will head the meeting.

Meetings:

• The BrowseHER Committee will meet monthly, via Zoom or in person, schedules depending.

Responsibilities:

- Attendance at at least 75% of meetings.
- Review of and adherence to SHE+ Mission and Vision.
- Reviewing SHE+ By Laws, Mission, Vision, and policies.

Authority:



The committee shall make recommendations to the Development Director and the Founder. It can approve items on its own, with the co-sign of the Director and/or Founder.